TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrado, Inc.		08/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Corporation	
Street Address:	1808 Miracle Hills Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2841499	INTELLICAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: smurphy@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Boldt Cohen
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street
Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15116-21	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Boldt Cohen	
Signature:	/Wendy Boldt Cohen/	
Date:	08/28/2006	

900056613 TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0279 Total Attachments: 1

source=INTELLICAST#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") made as of the 11th day of August, 2006 by and between Intrado Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and West Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE");

BACKGROUND:

With respect to the country identified below, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registration described below (the "Registration") and the trademark therein described (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in connection with the products and services on which the Mark is used ("the Products").

Docket No.	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
T5803	USA	IntelliCast	2,841,499	5/11/2004

ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Registration and the Mark.

THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, do hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Registration and the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark used and for which it is registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

FURTHER ASSURANCES

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Registration and the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

Name: Paul M. Mendlik Title: Chief Financial Officer West Corporation

Name: Paul M. Mendlik

Title: Chief Financial Officer

USA

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0281